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                                국제 가격정보                                 

비료 및 원자재 가격표
(2006. 07. 20일자)

                                                             (단위 : US $/MT, FOB)

  o Ammonia 07/20/2006
 NW Europe(cfr)
 Black Sea(fob)
 North Africa(Morocco cfr)
 Arab Gulf(fob)
 US Gulf(cfr)
 Caribbean(fob)

280-290
205-210
250-255
235-240
300-300
230-230

   o Urea 07/20/2006
 Black Sea(prilled)
 Arab Gulf(prilled)
 China bgd(prilled)
 Arab Gulf(granular)
 Egypt(granular)
 Caribbean(granular)
 South East Asia(granular, cfr)

198-203
220-230
270-280
215-220
205-215
210-218
239-243

   o D. A. P 07/20/2006
 Tampa/US Gulf
 N Africa
 Jordan
 Russia

260-261
262-266
280-285
246-251
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   o Ammonium Sulphate 07/20/2006
 West Europe std
 Black Sea std
 South East Asia(cfr)

-
54-57

-

   o Phos. Acid 07/20/2006
 U.S. Gulf
 NW Europe(cfr)
 India(cfr)

-
450-465
461-461

   o Potash 07/20/2006
 MOP(fob bulk standard)
  Vancouver std
  Baltic std
  C I S
  Jordan
  Israel
  SE Asia Std(cfr)

160-190
165-175

-
-
-

215-228
 SOP(fob bulk standard)
  US Gulf
  NW Europe

-
190-210

   o Sulphur 07/20/2006
 DRY(mt)
  Vancouver
  Vancouver spot
  Arab Gulf
  Arab Gulf spot
  Black Sea
  Black Sea spot

-
53-55

-
52-56

-
-

※ c: Contract prices.


